## 503482373 09/16/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3528998

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
Vijay Karamcheti			09/12/2013		
hibabrata Mondal 09/11/2013			09/11/2013		
Swamy Gowda			09/11/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:					
Street Address:	500 YOSI	500 YOSEMITE DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 10	SUITE 108			
City:	MILPITAS	MILPITAS			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95035				
Application Number:	14	851120			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 851120	-		
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		77)769-7945			
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent		
•	•	f that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.		
		626-6428			
•		si@fr.com /AN ROY-CHOWDHURY			
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.					
Address Line 1:		P.O.BOX 1022			
Address Line 4:		NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
	MI		022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		22739-0028002			
	UMBER:		022		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	22739-0028002	022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	22739-0028002 ARLENE F. YATES			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	22739-0028002 ARLENE F. YATES /Arlene F. Yates/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	22739-0028002 ARLENE F. YATES /Arlene F. Yates/ 09/16/2015			

Attorney's Docket No.: 22739-0028001

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, VIJAY KARAMCHETI of 3506 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, CA 94306, SHIBABRATA MONDAL of K-1305 Purva Fountain Square, Varthur Main Road, Marathahalli, Bangalore-S60037 India, and SWAMY GOWDA of c/o Somashekar. No 1192, 18th Main 2nd phase J.P. Nagar, Bangalore- 560 078 India, hereby assign to Virident Systems Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at 500 Yosemite Drive, Suite 108, Milpitas, CA 95035; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYNCHRONOUS MIRRORING IN NON-VOLATILE MEMORY SYSTEMS. filed 3/15/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/842.079, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: _	09/12/2013	VIJAY KARAMOHETI	
Date: _	9/ 11/2013	S. Mondel SHIBABRATA MONDAL	
Date: _	09/11/2013	SWAMY OOWDA	

40909451.doc

Assignment Page 1 of 1

## PATENT REEL: 036580 FRAME: 0585

**RECORDED: 09/16/2015**